
#  Villanova (0-5) -vs- #  East Carolina (2-1)
02/07/2026 at Atlanta, Ga. (Mewborn Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Apostolakos, Julia (2-0)
Loss: Kobryn, Lexi (0-2)
HBP: Rainford, Sydney, Huhn, Abby
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tim Kasate First: David Rheinecker Third Base: Phillip Freels 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 558   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 45F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Villanova 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 6 1
East Carolina 1 7 1 0 2 0 11 12 1

Villanova 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Burrows, Maddie 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Reed, Grace 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cox, Jacquelyn lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Reed, Katherine dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Spivey, Kendall PR/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Runco, Maranda 1b/PH 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Mahnken, Ava c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Waghorn, Mackenzie PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Jean, Lilly 2b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Morra, Jaclyn ss 3 2 2 1 1 1 2
Ostrowski, Madison cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Gray, Elizabeth rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Gallant, Kat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    King, Margaret p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mount, Sophia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 6 3 6 5 10

2B: Ostrowski, Madison (1)
HR: Morra, Jaclyn (1)
HBP: St. Jean, Lilly (1); Runco, Maranda (1)
E: Ostrowski, Madison (1)

East Carolina 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anderson, Kanisha cf 4 3 2 1 1 0 0
Sawyer, Anna lf/rf 4 2 3 1 1 1 2
Stone, Sarah c/1b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Krol, Jenna PH 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Deter, Hailey rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Evans, Hannah lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fowler, Gabby 1b 2 1 1 4 1 0 1
    Lund, Addison c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Geijer, Chloe 2b 2 0 1 0 2 0 1
    Ciamillo, Macey 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morgan, Alexis PH/dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martineau, Lillian dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Parker, Erin PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Scott, Mary-Kathryn ss/PR 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Weber, Michaela PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nichols, Trinity 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Apostolakos, Julia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Apple, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huhn, Abby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rainford, Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 11 12 9 8 2 9

2B: Anderson, Kanisha (1); Stone, Sarah (1); Sawyer, Anna (1)
HR: Fowler, Gabby (1)
SF: Stone, Sarah (1)
E: Scott, Mary-Kathryn (1)

Villanova IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kobryn, Lexi (L, 0-2) 1.0 3 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 6 10 2 0 40
Gallant, Kat 1.0 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 35
King, Margaret 3.0 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 7 2 53
Mount, Sophia 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 22
Totals 12 11 11 8 2 0 0 0 0 29 38 12 4 150

East Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Apostolakos, Julia (W, 2-0) 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 18
Apple, Taylor 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 17
Huhn, Abby 1.0 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 4 8 0 2 28
Rainford, Sydney 3.0 3 0 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 12 15 5 1 52
Totals 6 4 4 6 5 1 0 2 0 27 35 9 6 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Villanova - Top of 1st VU ECU
Burrows,Maddie popped up to second base (1-1 KB). 0 0
Cox,Jacquelyn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 FF). 0 0
Reed,Katherine grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 0 0

East Carolina - Bottom of 1st VU ECU
Anderson,Kanisha walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Sawyer,Anna walked (3-0 BBBB); Anderson,Kanisha advanced to second base. 0 0
Stone,Sarah flied out to deep center field putout by cf (3-2 BKBBF); Anderson,Kanisha advanced to third
base. 0 0
Deter,Hailey struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0
Fowler,Gabby walked (3-0 BBBB); Sawyer,Anna advanced to second base. 0 0
Geijer,Chloe walked (3-2 KFBFBBB); Anderson,Kanisha scored; Sawyer,Anna advanced to third base;
Fowler,Gabby advanced to second base. 0 1
Martineau,Lillian flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 0 1

Villanova - Top of 2nd VU ECU
Runco,Maranda struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 1
Mahnken,Ava struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1
StJean,Lilly popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 0 1

East Carolina - Bottom of 2nd VU ECU
Scott,MaryKathryn singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Nichols,Trinity singled to left center (0-0); Scott,MaryKathryn advanced to second base. 0 1
Anderson,Kanisha doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Scott,MaryKathryn scored from second base;
Nichols,Trinity advanced from first base to third base. 0 2
VU pitching change: Gallant,Kat replaces Kobryn,Lexi. 0 2
Sawyer,Anna singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Nichols,Trinity scored; Anderson,Kanisha advanced from
second base, scored on a throwing error by Ostrowski,Madison (E8). 0 4
Stone,Sarah singled to center field (0-0); Sawyer,Anna advanced to second base. 0 4
Deter,Hailey walked (3-2 BBBSKFB); Sawyer,Anna advanced to third base; Stone,Sarah advanced to second
base. 0 4
Fowler,Gabby homered, 4RBI (3-2 BBSSBFFF); Sawyer,Anna scored; Stone,Sarah scored from second base;
Deter,Hailey scored from first base. 0 8
Geijer,Chloe singled to left center (2-2 BFKB). 0 8
ECU substitution: Morgan,Alexis pinch hitting for Martineau,Lillian. 0 8
Morgan,Alexis popped up to short (2-0 BB). 0 8
Scott,MaryKathryn flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 BKFF). 0 8
Nichols,Trinity grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 8

Villanova - Top of 3rd VU ECU
ECU position change: Morgan,Alexis remains in the game at dh 0 8
ECU pitching change: Apple,Taylor replaces Apostolakos,Julia. 0 8
ECU position change: Morgan,Alexis remains in the game at dh 0 8
ECU pitching change: Apple,Taylor replaces Apostolakos,Julia. 0 8
ECU position change: Morgan,Alexis remains in the game at dh 0 8
ECU pitching change: Apple,Taylor replaces Apostolakos,Julia. 0 8
Morra,Jaclyn homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0). 1 8
Ostrowski,Madison grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 8
Gray,Elizabeth reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Scott,MaryKathryn (E6) (1-1 BS). 1 8
Burrows,Maddie flied out to right center putout by rf (2-0 BB). 1 8
Cox,Jacquelyn walked (3-2 BBSFBB); Gray,Elizabeth advanced to second base. 1 8
Reed,Katherine flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 8

East Carolina - Bottom of 3rd VU ECU



VU pitching change: King,Margaret replaces Gallant,Kat. 1 8
Anderson,Kanisha singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 K). 1 8
Sawyer,Anna doubled to right center (1-2 KSFB); Anderson,Kanisha advanced from first base to third base. 1 8
Stone,Sarah sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 F); Anderson,Kanisha scored. 1 9
Deter,Hailey grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Sawyer,Anna advanced to third base. 1 9
Fowler,Gabby grounded out, p to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Villanova - Top of 4th VU ECU
ECU position change: Stone,Sarah now playing 1b from c 1 9
ECU substitution: Lund,Addison replaces Fowler,Gabby at c, batting 5th. 1 9
ECU pitching change: Huhn,Abby replaces Apple,Taylor. 1 9
Runco,Maranda walked (3-2 BBBFSB). 1 9
VU substitution: Spivey,Kendall pinch running for Runco,Maranda. 1 9
Mahnken,Ava singled to short (1-0 B); Spivey,Kendall out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 9
StJean,Lilly hit by pitch (2-1 KBB); Mahnken,Ava advanced to second base. 1 9
StJean,Lilly advanced to second base on a passed ball; Mahnken,Ava advanced to third base on a passed
ball. 1 9
Mahnken,Ava scored. 2 9
Morra,Jaclyn walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 9
Ostrowski,Madison doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); StJean,Lilly scored; Morra,Jaclyn advanced from first
base to third base. 3 9
Gray,Elizabeth walked (3-2 BBSSBB). 3 9
Burrows,Maddie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Morra,Jaclyn scored;
Ostrowski,Madison advanced to third base; Gray,Elizabeth out at second base, ss to 2b. 4 9
Cox,Jacquelyn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 4 9

East Carolina - Bottom of 4th VU ECU
VU position change: Spivey,Kendall remains in the game at 1b 4 9
Geijer,Chloe walked (3-1 FBBBB). 4 9
Morgan,Alexis fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (2-0 BB). 4 9
Scott,MaryKathryn flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-0 B). 4 9
Nichols,Trinity flied out to rf (1-2 BKS). 4 9

Villanova - Top of 5th VU ECU
ECU pitching change: Rainford,Sydney replaces Huhn,Abby. 4 9
Reed,Katherine struck out looking (3-2 BFBFFBK). 4 9
VU substitution: Runco,Maranda pinch hitting for Spivey,Kendall. 4 9
Runco,Maranda hit by pitch (1-0 B). 4 9
Mahnken,Ava popped up to first base (0-0). 4 9
Runco,Maranda advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 9
StJean,Lilly walked (3-2 BBBFFB). 4 9
Morra,Jaclyn struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 9

East Carolina - Bottom of 5th VU ECU
VU defensive substitution: Reed,Grace replaces Burrows,Maddie at 3b 4 9
VU position change: Runco,Maranda remains in the game at 1b 4 9
Anderson,Kanisha flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 4 9
Sawyer,Anna singled down the left field line (2-2 KBFB); Sawyer,Anna advanced to second base on the
throw. 4 9
Stone,Sarah doubled to left center (1-1 KB); Sawyer,Anna advanced to third base. 4 9
ECU substitution: Krol,Jenna pinch hitting for Deter,Hailey. 4 9
Krol,Jenna singled to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); Sawyer,Anna scored; Stone,Sarah scored from second
base; Krol,Jenna advanced to second base on the throw. 4 11
Lund,Addison flied out to cf (2-2 BFFB). 4 11
ECU substitution: Ciamillo,Macey pinch hitting for Geijer,Chloe. 4 11
ECU substitution: Ciamillo,Macey pinch hitting for Geijer,Chloe. 4 11
Geijer,Chloe flied out to lf (3-2 BBKKB). 4 11



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Villanova - Top of 6th VU ECU
ECU substitution: Deter,Hailey replaces Krol,Jenna at rf, batting 4th. 4 11
ECU defensive substitution: Ciamillo,Macey replaces Geijer,Chloe at 2b 4 11
Ostrowski,Madison fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (1-0 B). 4 11
Gray,Elizabeth singled to short (0-0). 4 11
Reed,Grace flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 4 11
Cox,Jacquelyn singled up the middle (2-1 BFB); Gray,Elizabeth advanced to second base. 4 11
Reed,Katherine flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 4 11

East Carolina - Bottom of 6th VU ECU
VU pitching change: Mount,Sophia replaces King,Margaret. 4 11
ECU substitution: Martineau,Lillian replaces Morgan,Alexis at dh, batting 7th. 4 11
Martineau,Lillian walked (3-1 BBSBB). 4 11
ECU substitution: Parker,Erin pinch hitting for Scott,MaryKathryn. 4 11
Parker,Erin walked (3-1 BBBSB); Martineau,Lillian advanced to second base. 4 11
ECU substitution: Scott,MaryKathryn pinch running for Parker,Erin. 4 11
ECU substitution: Weber,Michaela pinch hitting for Nichols,Trinity. 4 11
Weber,Michaela flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 4 11
Anderson,Kanisha grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB); Martineau,Lillian advanced to third base;
Scott,MaryKathryn advanced to second base. 4 11
Sawyer,Anna struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 4 11

Villanova - Top of 7th VU ECU
ECU position change: Sawyer,Anna now playing rf from lf 4 11
ECU substitution: Evans,Hannah replaces Deter,Hailey at lf, batting 4th. 4 11
ECU position change: Scott,MaryKathryn remains in the game at ss 4 11
ECU substitution: Nichols,Trinity replaces Weber,Michaela at 3b, batting 9th. 4 11
Runco,Maranda struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 11
VU substitution: Waghorn,Mackenzie pinch hitting for Mahnken,Ava. 4 11
Waghorn,Mackenzie popped up to short (0-0). 4 11
StJean,Lilly walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 11
Morra,Jaclyn singled down the left field line (0-1 K); StJean,Lilly advanced to second base. 4 11
Ostrowski,Madison grounded out to 1b, unassisted (3-2 KSBFBB). 4 11

East Carolina - Bottom of 7th VU ECU


